r
Applications
●     O rcial applications .
Features
●     Available in 2’*2’ 35W and 2’*4’ 42W for recessed installation
●     Lumen ouput from 3750-4520lm with e W.
●     White powder coated steel housing improves the e res.
●     Built-in earthquake clips for safety.
●     0-10V Dimmable.
●
DAMP
Ordering Guide
TF AR S 22D 35W 27V 50K HEXAMPLE :
Speci cation
Ordering Information
Dimensions
Ordering Input Luminaire Wa age lni al Luminaire Rated Power Beam
Code Voltage(VAC) Shape (W) Lumens(lm) Efficacy(lpw) Life(hrs) Factor Spread
TFARS22D35W27V35KH 120-277 Troffer 35 3500K 3750 107 50000 80 0.9 120° 0-10V UL / DLC
TFARS22D35W27V40KH 120-277 Troffer 35 4000K 3760 107 50000 80 0.9 120° 0-10V UL / DLC
TFARS22D35W27V50KH 120-277 Troffer 35 5000K 3770 108 50000 80 0.9 120° 0-10V UL / DLC
TFARS24D42W27V35KH 120-277 Troffer 42 3500K 4490 107 50000 80 0.9 120° 0-10V UL / DLC
TFARS24D42W27V40KH 120-277 Troffer 42 4000K 4500 107 50000 80 0.9 120° 0-10V UL / DLC
TFARS24D42W27V50KH 120-277 Troffer 42 5000K 4520 108 50000 80 0.9 120° 0-10V UL / DLC
reCelbammiDIRCTCC ficate
Speci ca on/Model TFARS22D35W27V50KH TFARS24D42W27V50KH
Input Power W24W53
Lumens output ml0054ml0673
Efficacy W/ml 701W/ml 701
CRI
Color Temperature
Input Voltage CAV772-021CAV772-021
Finish Color
Moun ng
Equivalent 8T W23 x 2dneB-U W23 x 2
80
5000K
White
Recessed
Lamp Type Style Arcuate Number Size Power Consump on Input Voltage CCT CRI
TF    Troffer AR    Arcuate S    Single 22D    2x2 foot 35W     35Wa s 27V      120-277V 35K     3500K H    80CRI
D   Double 24D   2x4 foot 42W     42Wa K0004     K04s
50K     5000K
unit: mm
Photometry Data
Candle Power Distribution (Candelas)
Candle Power Distribution (Candelas) Luminance Data (cd/sq.m)
Luminance Data (cd/sq.m) Candela Tabulation
Candela Tabulation
TFARS22D35W27V40KH
 701 :YCACIFFE ERIANIMUL LATOT 0673 :SNEMUL W53 :EGATTAW
TFARS24D42W27V40KH
701 :YCACIFFE ERIANIMUL LATOT 0054 :SNEMUL W24 :EGATTAW
EFFICACY: 107LM/W
EFFICACY: 107LM/W
Coefficients of Utilization - Zonal Cavity Method
Coefficients of Utilization - Zonal Cavity Method
0-180 : 1.34
90-270 : 1.24
Spacing Criteria
0-180 : 1.23
90-270 : 1.33
Spacing Criteria
AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):123.9 DEG
30
60
90
C0  /180
UNIT:cd
C90 /270
0
200